resources and services for academic activities by the academic staff of tertiary institutions in 

Adamawa State. They adopted a quantitative research method using cross-sectional survey 

design to collect data from the respondents. Multi-stage sampling techniques were used. Three 

hundred and thirty-three (333) copies of the questionnaire were administered to the respondents 

in the eight (8) sampled institutions and two hundred and ninety-two (292) questionnaire 

representing (87.6%) were returned and found useful. Findings revealed that respondents were 

aware of all the Internet resources, (e-books, e-journals, and online databases). But regarding the 

Internet services, they were mostly aware of only the e-mail.